GOVERNMENT.OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 804
(To be answered on the 7th February 2019)

ADDITIONAL FLIGHTS FROM AMRITSAR AIRPORT

804. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
- oeR et | be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there is any prnﬁposal to introdluc:e more flights from Amritsar
Airport to various international and domestic destinations due to increasing
flow of passengers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government have any proposal for separate new arrival
terminal to ease congestion at the Amritsar Airport due to increasing flow of
passengers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION '
oI féaTioTat JiotTerd 3 Al Al (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): Airlines continuously evaluate opaenlin'g of new routes and also ;
adding new flights from every destination based on market demand and
availability of aircraft.

(¢) & (d): For immediate decongestion of Air passemger traffic, the
refurbishment of first floor of existing terminal building of Amritsar Airport
is planned.
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